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Pusa Road, Sokhodeora and Rupauli Bhawanipur in Bihar,

and

Sewapur: 1n Uttar Pradesh

Sar: FARIDUL HAQ ANSARI May
1 know whether this Committee has been set up under the instructions of the Central Government?

Surr B S MURTHY Yes

Suri FARIDUL HAQ ANSARI May
I know why only the members of the Sarva Sewa Sangh have been taken and not others besides these people?

Surt B § MURTHY This 1s a coordination committee to get into the working of the Bhoodan and Gramdan areas The Bhoodan and Gramdan areas are only in the hands of the Akhi] Bharat Sa-va Sewa Sangh

Surr BHUPESH GUPTA Does 1t mean that others ars not capable of participating 1n co-ordination and that this repiesentation should be confined only to a paiticular o ganisation®

Mr CHAIRMAN He will co-operate 1n everything Do not bother

Surr BHUPESH GUPTA T put 1t to the Government that this 15 a kind of polit cal nepotism on the part of the Government that BS S 1s taken there

Surt B S MURTHY Fo the edi-
fication of my friend Shri Gupta, 1 may say that in Miudias at Batla-
gundu, we have a Commuiitee 1n which all the voluntary organisationg are represented

freet fedmanee maifd o s =
NHA TEINH T K1 T ATAAEN

¥y =Y qwratag sYZra g
ey WAl j8us-4e & v E
faa fooslt fedemde swifd % et g Samden wfgazE w2y
[N A7 g T A Fv H
feseft feaeuie warfedY & sratm o

[ RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 1174

WE T Y TEE AR TET JEAATT
g Fw we wifafagarg gf o g9 B WE qF F47 FEAEE HrOAS
%- ?

+[ACTION ON  MISAPPROPRIATION OFP

Funps IN THE DELHI DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

*145 Surt NAWAB SINGH CHAU.
HAN Will the Minister of HeaLTH be pleased to refer to the Audit Report of the Accounts of the Delh1 Development Authority for the year 1958-5% and state the details of the action so far taken in respect of the embezzle~
ment and misappropriation of funds and other irregularities committed in the office of the Delht Development
Authority?]

eree gl (ST gHter MAY) =
Yeus-4 8 ¥ a9 & fag freeh) fedaaie TTET & HEMH 9¢ ST gfadae
¥ sfeatfa fafws auat qur marfd
g 39 9% F aE FEARN FT TH
faavor aaT-geer 9X @ fear T g
[3fad afiface 3z, wqaw d@emisi]
i[Tue MINISTER or HEALTH
(Dr SusHiLa NAyar) A statement, showing the various points mentioned in the Audit Report on the accounts of the Delh: Development Authority for the year 1958-59 and the actiom taken thereon by the Authority, Is laid on the Table of the Sabha ([See Appendix XXXVIII, Annexure Na 8]

ft Favafeg stgw oz o @
HTT %1 AT 9T ¥E@ T §, T9F) BT 9§
qqT 9T q=A7 § fF e ' &y vaw
o frausfycT g9t § | 98 399
qT% YT A F2T 14T

“The misappropriation was facilitated by the failure of supervisory officers to obse~ve any of the pre-
cautiong clearly laid down in the Rehousing and Account Rules -~

+t[ 1 English translation.


Ir7s Oral Answers

v & & 7 A Fey o g fromi
wF faare w5 fefaftaat dwm
A& faar mar &1 @ ®= AR wREE
Tg FAT FT FAT F o Forwd ST qT qt g o faar mr &, afs @
qUaAtEdl @276 § 99 g qFwT AY A
& FE FT oA T R 7

¥o gaitew 1T ; S, Aret T FT
AXAAATASIEAIE | 12,390 Tl &1
qTHE™ gHr TR I9% ¥ 5,54¥ %o
fFuar age F7 TEl § gy ¥
xfas 7T frar | 39% weray qiey ar,
JULE Wo, FISEHRA H FET framr ™ 9 R 37 arr #+
ST FT W WY | AT oI T
G FT AFA ZHT | AT L Foraed Y
gfeer & garr fFar mr A2k FET #
9T &1 7T 1 S g F e G
4 3¢ faqs fefafemd dwm g
PIAFTE I AR FTAGE T
7 foFts gferm o nar ot e gfam &
FG F HIW I AT IG0A BT OF F Ay
FE & 3T F TR 8, T TR
fawr a7 1 F5eY edt & g7 & gifaa
g % I oAl 39 9 feurHae qaer o #7 faar war

ot qaratay atgra ;o foaE &
|1 wIH FraT & fF 28,390 w0 FT
UF HAT FHT § | THE HATET R0 FAR
W AT § ) e ¥ JAr #7 fem
TF | A AT 93 T FIA F FAA
7 g TR o Y I A A
AT ®F &7 faqra ST A AFAT 2

[1 MAY 1962

to Questions 1176

I Vo, 4o TH A LY AF T
398 § AT gu 1 W AR ARG 7
F ggr % 7 7, o & a A afv
fearer =) gom 1 SAHr gt & faAT A
&Y TR O g &R R faRelt ¥ ga-am
0% X ®F ARG & A ¥ @2
IF A arfge # feg oK 02 TR IY
o AfaEET AW & 0 949 g g )
A 9,4on T HIX ¢y 73 I R F
q¥ a9 ™ | AT A 7 ogE
LR ECERC I ARGl T Ey I £
AT $T qergar & fear v Ak S
I Wi ¢ o 73T & 98 g
grT, QAT |1 1T 8, I 3av fefa-
framdr Friamdy g1 WY & 1 @ W
(Sl 9559 WERg ¥ o9 F oM
@EA ATATURSS HF § 9
EREAIEE EURUE A G CIREAC e C s
TE F JAT F, T 83U-30 ¥ 7O
o R E, ATH T LU A T TN
AT A FF AAT FIAT AT R | IAA
Ty feawes wag 9, $8 719 fraons
g F W AT &1 F aqrg o faan
war | 6T AT ATy # g fame
fafama s g @y | A7 Ay Fst
faefaar ==1 + o9 39 9% OFA &
T & W AT g1 T g ) Ty e
g o g &, BT FA7 IS AR
Fyomg o 2 g AR femqe v wr g
T AT AT NS & #1007 39O+ 27
T @Y E | T T 18 T T
FT ATERAFAT AU AGAH G &1 @Y E |
X HZAA FRO, A AW FAET FT A
frafer &1 st o

Surt NIRANJAN SINGH: May 1 know whether the statement which is laid on the Table can be circulated to the Members, because it is a long statement and we cannot go through it now?

T 3G gU 41 wAT wgiaar ag AE;
7@ w5 ouF fomw w79 AR
St gzare & g gFi # 9 aIfF
T ) auy Teateai § 7 fawa 9% 7

Mr. CHAIRMAN: It is a long statement, a long question and a long answer.

o Faltar TAT: AZ AT 22 AW
¥g o T w1 framsifymem a1, g9%
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Dr, SUSHILA NAYAR: The statement is of 25 pages. Those hon, Members who wish to have it may let me know ang I will supply it to them,

Surt A. B. VAJPAYEE: That is a part of the audit report. There is no need to circulate the statement. All the facts are given in the audit report.

faseft & warr | faar arg oF zqa@=

*9¥%. ot marafag @@
o Jar gfe oA g Faw ¥
g ¥ fF o

(%) 7a1 98 =9 & & 9 quy
faeat & grfior =1 F faweft & 1@
¥ 7% ggada femm W 9% gU
2, WX

(@) afs &, a1 7@ AT F
faq fasdt s & & &
ggeA f&r s ow g7

+[TUBE-WELLS LYING IDLE FOR WANT OF
Power SuppLY

*146. Surt NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister of Foop AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that at preseni many tube-wells are lying idle in the rural areas of Delhj for want of power supply; and

(b) if so, what efforts are being mwade for obtaining the power supply for this purpose?]

wrg a1 Ffw AA (0 gao Fe aifeqt) (%) oY, 4y, feeedt s
FT T FEIT H FIS GIC AGT & 1

(@) sz A@ gm@r )

+[Tue MINISTER of FOOD AND AGRICULTURE (Sur1 S. K. PATIL):
{a) No Sir, not as far as Delhi Administration is aware.

4+[ 1 English translation.

[ RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 1178

(b) Does not arise.]

st AaEiag 9vgr : feeedt us-
fafaedam st a1 gaa7 97 781 § JfEA
T F{q T F1 T9H1 777 ¢ (7 §F
TqAeed U & W1 f5 #W F w9 0F
qA TgF F 4 §T & AR FhI G
I M § W 7T A q FF7 9E g
2 FaitE a1 fasrelt At A v 8 °

At gao Fo arfed : gH Jt |AT
agr &, faocll waeA § & g9FT @a% faaet & 1

W Faratag Stgr : A1 B TATH
¥ faoelt gt & Y g5 wromw fram foF FTTREA FT w¥-0% FATL TIAT 9
TqAgeq F A H W g

sl qdo o difew : Fy @AY a8 2 ) faeel & &Y ¢ %o ZTATITT B AR
3 e A 8, vwH fawel w1
FH AET R

AERONAUTICAL SOCIETY OF INDIA

*147. Surr BIREN ROY; Will the Minister of TRANSPORT AND COMMUNI-CATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have assessed the financial needs of the Aeronautical Society of India in respect of the following:

(1) a well-equippeq library of aero and astronautical technology books and periodicals;

(ii) library room and projections auditorium; and

(iii) administrative buildings; and

(b) how much land and finance have been sanctioned for this Society?

—seg-

